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10A 6.7A 5A

240W 240W 240W

150mVp-p 250mVp-p 250mVp-p

4.0A

240W

350mVp-p

6 ~ 10A 4.0 ~ 6.7A 3 ~ 5A 2.4 ~ 4.0A

2.5A / 115VAC          1.3A / 230VAC          1.2A / 277VAC

27 ~ 34V 43 ~ 52V 52 ~ 63V 62 ~ 85V

UL8750,CSA C22.2 No.250.13-12, ENEC EN61347-1, P P approvedEN61347-2-13 independent, EN62384; I 65 I 67or

2.1Kg; 8pcs/18.3Kg/2.09CUFT

SPECIFICATION

HBG-240 ser ies

CONSTANT CURRENT REGION Note.2

MODEL

DC VOLTAGE

RATED CURRENT

RATED POWER Note.5

OUTPUT

VOLTAGE RANGE Note.5

FREQUENCY RANGE

POWER FACTOR

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)

AC CURRENT (Typ.)

INPUT

INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)

LEAKAGE CURRENT

SAFETY STANDARDS

WORKING HUMIDITY

STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY

TEMP. COEFFICIENT

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVER CURRENT

OVER VOLTAGE

OVER TEMPERATURE

90 ~ 305VAC          127 ~ 431VDC

47 ~ 63Hz

COLD START 75A(twidth= s measured at 50% Ipeak) at 230VAC680μ ; Per NEMA 410

<0.75mA / 277VAC

95 ~ 108%

Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

20 ~ 95% RH non-condensing

-40 ~ +80 , 10 ~ 95% RH℃

± ℃ ℃0.03%/ (0 ~ 50 )

10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 12min./1cycle, period for  72min. each along X, Y, Z axes

663.8K hrs min. Telcordia SR-332 (Bellcore) ; 190.7Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃
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Shut down and latch off o/p voltage, re-power on to recover

ENVIRONMENT

SAFETY &

EMC

PROTECTION

Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down

EMC IMMUNITY

EMC EMISSION 8Note.

WITHSTAND VOLTAGE

ISOLATION RESISTANCE

I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC     I/P-FG:2KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC

I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH℃

Compliance to EN55015, EN61000-3-2  Class C ( ) ; EN61000-3-3@load 75%≧

Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61547,light industry level ( )surge immunity:Line-Earth:4KV,Line-Line:2KV

CURRENT ADJ. RANGE

TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION

MAX. No. of PSUs on 16A

CIRCUIT BREAKER
2 units (circuit breaker of type B) / 3 units  (circuit breaker of type C) at 230VAC

(Please refer to "STATIC CHARACTERISTIC" section)

PF>0.98/115VAC, PF>0.95/230VAC, PF>0.93/277VAC full load@
(Please refer to " " )POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC section

THD< 20%(@load 60%/115VC,230VAC; @load 80%/277VAC)≧ ≧
(Please refer to “TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION(THD)” section)

SHORT CIRCUIT Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

WORKING TEMP. Tcase=-40 ~ +75 (Please refer to “ OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE” section)℃

MAX. CASE TEMP. Tcase=+75℃

240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

LINE REGULATION

LOAD REGULATION

SETUP, RISE TIME Note.6

HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)

RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.3

VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.4

500ms,120ms /230VAC      2500ms,120ms /115VAC

15ms /115VAC, 230VAC

±2.0%

±0.5%

±0.5%

24V

14.4 ~ 24V

HBG-240-24

36V

21.6 ~ 36V

HBG-240-36

60V

36 ~ 60V

HBG-240-60

48V

28.8 ~ 48V

HBG-240-48

Adjustable for A-Type (via built-in potentiometer)

92.5% 92.5% 93.5%93%

ψ191.5mm *69mm (D * H)
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BLOCK DIAGRAM

HBG-240 ser ies

DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE

fosc :  100KHz

240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

※ This series is able to work in either Constant Current mode (a direct drive way) or

Constant Voltage mode (usually through additional DC/DC driver) to drive the LEDs.

Typical output current normalized by rated current (%)

In the constant current region, the highest voltage at the output of the driver

depends on the configuration of the end systems.

Should there be any compatibility issues, please contact MEAN WELL.

100

60
(min.)

V
o
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)

50 100 Io(%)

(B)
Constant

Current area

(C)
Hiccup

Protection

(A)
Constant

V areaoltage

DETECTION

PWM & PFC CIRCUIT
O.L.P.

EMI FILTER

RECTIFIERS

POWER

SWITCHING
FILTER

&

RECTIFIERS +V

-V
I/P

FG

CONTROL

O.V.P.

&

O.L.P.

PFC

CIRCUIT

PFC

CONTROL
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DIMMING OPERATION

◎ Applying additive 1 ~ 10VDC

◎ Applying additive 10V PWM signal (frequency range 100Hz ~ 3KHz):

+V

-V

DIM+

DIM-

+
+

+

-
-

-

“DO NOT connect "DIM- to -V"

Additive Voltage

+V

-V

DIM+

DIM-

+
+

-
-

“DO NOT connect "DIM- to -V"

Additive PWM signal

※ 3 in 1 dimming function (for B-Type)

�Output constant current level can be adjusted by applying one of the three methodologies between DIM+ and DIM-:

1 ~ 10VDC, or 10V PWM signal or resistance.

Direct connecting to LEDs is suggested. It is not suitable to be used with additional drivers.�

Dimming source current from power supply: 100 A (typ.)� μ

O
u

tp
u

t  c
u

rr
e

n
t  (

%
)

O
u

tp
u

t  c
u

rr
e

n
t  (

%
)

Dimming input: Additive voltage

Duty cycle of additive 10V PWM signal dimming input

HBG-240 ser ies240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

1V 2V 3V 4V 5V 6V 7V 8V 9V 10V
10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

◎ Applying additive resistance:

+V

-V

DIM+

DIM-

+
+

-
-

“DO NOT connect "DIM- to -V"

Additive Resistance

O
u

tp
u

t c
u

rr
e

n
t (

%
)

(N=driver quantity for synchronized )dimming operation

Dimming input: Additive resistance

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

10K/N 20K/N 30K/N 40K/N 50K/N 60K/N 70K/N 80K/N 90K/N 100K/N

+V(Red)
-V(Black)

FG     (Green/Yellow)

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

DIM+(BLUE)
DIM-(WHITE)



Note: In the case of turning the lighting fixture down to 0% brightness, please refer to the configuration as follow, or please contact MEAN WELL

for other options.

Using a switch and relay can turn ON/OFF the lighting fixture.

N FG L

Relay

Blue

Brown

Green/
Yellow AC/L

AC/N
B-Type

DIM+

DIM-

V(-)

V(+)

Blue

White

Black

Red

Switch Adjuster

10K/N~100K/N Ohms resistance

1~10V DC Voltage

10V PWM Signal

LED Lighting Fixture

HBG-240

HBG-240 ser ies240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
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0%

5%

10%

15%

20%
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OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE

STATIC CHARACTERISTIC

Tcase ( )℃
L

O
A

D
 (

%
)

(HORIZONTAL)

※De-rating is needed under low input voltage.

HBG-240 ser ies

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE,Ta ( )℃

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

(HORIZONTAL)

P
F

(240W)

INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

LOAD

POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC

EFFICIENCY vs LOAD

HBG-240 series possess superior working efficiency that up to 93% can

be reached in field applications.

E
F

F
IC

IE
N

C
Y

(%
)

LOAD

※ Tcase at 65℃

TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD)

T
H

D

LOAD

※ 48V Model, Tcase at 65℃

240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

Constant Current Mode

-40 -25 -10 0 15 30 50 60 70

20

40

60

80

100

230VAC100VAC

90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 305

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

74.5

79.5

84.5

89.5

94.5

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

277V

230V

115V

※ 48V Model, Tcase at 65℃



LIFE TIME

Tcase )(℃

L
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E
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HBG-240 ser ies240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver
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MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION Case No.213        Unit:mm

HBG -240 ser ies
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�Ta: Ambient Temperature measured point

※ Blank-Type

※ A-Type

※ B-Type

240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

SJTW 14AWG*2CSJTW 18AWG*3C

+V(Red)
-V(Black)

FG     (Green/Yellow)

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

16
2

162

ψ191.5

4- 8.0ψ

12.5

52.5

69

20

30

M12*P1.75-18h

300±20 300±20

45°15
0

Ta

SJTW 14AWG*2C
SJTW 18AWG*3C

+V(Red)
-V(Black)FG     (Green/Yellow)

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

Ta

162

16
2

ψ191.5

4- 8.0ψ

12.5

52.5

69

20

30

M12*P1.75-18h

300±20 300±20

15
0 45°

25.25

32
.5

SJTW 14AWG*2CSJTW 18AWG*3C

+V(Red)
-V(Black)

FG     (Green/Yellow)

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

DIM+(BLUE)
DIM-(WHITE)

SVT 18AWG*2C

Ta

16
2

162

ψ191.5

4- 8.0ψ

12.5

52.5

69

20

30

M12*P1.75-18h

300±20

300±20

300±20

45°15
0

� : Max. Case Temperature.(case temperature measured point)tc

�Ta: Ambient Temperature measured point

� : Max. Case Temperature.(case temperature measured point)tc

�Ta: Ambient Temperature measured point

� : Max. Case Temperature.(case temperature measured point)tc

tc

tc

tc
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240W Constant Voltage + Constant Current LED Driver

INSTALLATIONS

Caution

Hanger High Bay LightChain

� Please inspect the appearance of the driver if the package is damaged. There should not
be any cracks.

� Please do not drop or bump the driver.

� All screws including the suspension screw should be paired with a spring washer and locked tight.

� The entire luminaire, including the driver, should be limited to 15Kg or less.

� The luminaire should be cautiously protected from damage due to shock throughout packaging and transportation.

� Please thoroughly follow the preceding cautionary notes to prevent the luminaire from falling, leading to injuries.



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for LED Power Supplies category:
 
Click to view products by  Mean Well manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

PIFC-K250F  PITB-K222A  AC-A60VD24H2.5  ALD-514012PJ134  PWD-60-1-70-P  ESS030W-1050-21  BPOXL 4-12-035  ESS010W-0180-

42  ESS010W-0350-24  ESS010W-0200-42  ESM060W-1400-42  ESS010W-0500-12  SLM140W-1.05-130-ZA  ESS015W-0700-18  HVG-240-

54AB  OTE 25/220-240/700 PC  OT FIT 30/220-240/700 CS  DAL30W-0600-42-T  HVG-320-48AB  CNB30W-0600-42-CAS  87500757  I-

SELECT 2 PLUG 2100MA BL  LCU 48V 75W DC-STR FO  LC 45 W 500–1400 MA FLEXC SC EXC  I-SELECT 2 PLUG 2000MA BL  LC

50/200-350/170 FLEXCC LP SNC3  LCO 14/100-500/38 O4A NF C EXC3  LC 28W 300-700MA 42 FLEXC NF SC EXC3  LC 44/1050/42

FIXC SRL ADV2  LCA 60W 900-1750MA ONE4ALL C PRE  LC 8/180/44 FIXC SR SNC2  LC 19/200-350/54 FLEXC LP SNC4  BXDR-PS-

75BS-E116D-01-A  LC 30/500/54 FIXC SR SNC2  LCA 60W 24V ONE4ALL SC PRE SP  LC 60W 75-330MA 310V FLEXC NF H16 EXC4 

LC 8/180/42 FIXC PC SR SNC2  LC 10/350/29 FIXC SR SNC2  LC 25/500/43 FIXC SR SNC2  LC 50/100-400/140 PO4A NF H16 PRE3  LC

25/600/42 FIXC SRL ADV2  LCO 24/200-1050/39 NF C ADV3  ELEMENT 35/220...240/900 G3  LC 25W 350-1050MA FLEXC SR EXC  LC

35W 24 ONE4ALL IP PRE  BXDR-PS-25BS-E107D-01-A  LC 17W 250-700MA FLEXC SR EXC  LC 15W 350MA FIXC C SNC  LC 14W

700MA FIXC PC SR SNC2  LC 200W 24V SC SNC  

https://www.xonelec.com/category/power/power-supplies/led-power-supplies
https://www.xonelec.com/manufacturer/meanwell
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/lg/pifck250f
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/lg/pitbk222a
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/acelectronics/aca60vd24h25
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tdklambda/ald514012pj134
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/dialight/pwd60170p
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/erppower/ess030w105021
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https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/erppower/ess015w070018
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/meanwell/hvg24054ab
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/meanwell/hvg24054ab
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/osram/ote25220240700pc
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/osram/otfit30220240700cs
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/erppower/dal30w060042t
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/meanwell/hvg32048ab
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/erppower/cnb30w060042cas
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/87500757
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/iselect2plug2100mabl
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/iselect2plug2100mabl
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lcu48v75wdcstrfo
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc45w5001400maflexcscexc
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/iselect2plug2000mabl
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc50200350170flexcclpsnc3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc50200350170flexcclpsnc3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lco1410050038o4anfcexc3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc28w300700ma42flexcnfscexc3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc44105042fixcsrladv2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc44105042fixcsrladv2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lca60w9001750maone4allcpre
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc818044fixcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc1920035054flexclpsnc4
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/bridgelux/bxdrps75bse116d01a
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/bridgelux/bxdrps75bse116d01a
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc3050054fixcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lca60w24vone4allscpresp
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc60w75330ma310vflexcnfh16exc4
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc818042fixcpcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc1035029fixcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc2550043fixcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc50100400140po4anfh16pre3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc2560042fixcsrladv2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc2560042fixcsrladv2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lco24200105039nfcadv3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/osram/element35220240900g3
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc25w3501050maflexcsrexc
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc35w24one4allippre
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc35w24one4allippre
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/bridgelux/bxdrps25bse107d01a
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc17w250700maflexcsrexc
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc15w350mafixccsnc
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc14w700mafixcpcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc14w700mafixcpcsrsnc2
https://www.xonelec.com/mpn/tridonic/lc200w24vscsnc

